KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1
October 2008
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #6142	API No. 15 - 15-001-29930-00-00
Name:Town Oil Company Inc.	Spot Description:
Address 1: _16205 W. 287th Street	NE -SW -SW Sec. 4 Twp. 24 S. R. 19 East West
Address 2:	495 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Paola State: KS Zip: 66071 +	4785 Feet from Fast / West Line of Section
Contact Person: Lester Town	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (913) 294-2125	□NE □NW □SE ☑SW
CONTRACTOR: License #_33715	County: Allen
Name: Town Oilfield Service, Inc.	Lease Name: North Meiwes Well #: 4
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name: Iola
Purchaser: Pacer	Producing Formation: Tucker
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1061 Kelly Bushing: N/A
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1002' Plug Back Total Depth: 10.5
Oil SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet
Dry Other(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 20'
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: surface w/ 3 sx cmt. (
Operator:	17/12-Dig-2/10
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Chloride content: 1500-3000 ppm Fluid volume: 80 bbls
Plug Back:Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used: On lease
Commingled Docket No.:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.:	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: License No.:
8-21-09 8-26-09 11-1-09	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Recompletion Date Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or co of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for	uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	he oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signature: Roberta Journ	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Agent Date:01/07/10	N Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1th day of amount	If Denied, Yes Date:
20/0.	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: acquely Cheek	Geologist Report Receivers SCORPORATION COMMISSION
Date Commission Expires: 9-13-3013	FEB 0 8 2010

Side Two

Operator Name: Town Oil Company Inc.									
Sec. 4 Twp. 24	S. R. <u>19</u>	▼ East □	West	County	,: Allen				· . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
me tool open and clos	sed, flowing and sh s if gas to surface t	ut-in pressures, est, along with	, whether sh	ut-in pres	sure rea	ched static level	, hydrostatic	pressures, bottom	giving interval tested, hole temperature, fluid Electric Wireline Logs
rill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Si	heets)	☐ Yes	☑ No	<u></u>		og Formatio	on (Top), De	pth and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geological Survey		Yes	✓ No		Nam	е		Тор	Datum
ores Taken lectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☐ Yes	✓ No ✓ No						
st All E. Logs Run:									
		Report all	CASING R		☐ Ne	w Used ermediate, product	ion. etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Ca Set (In C	sing	Weig Lbs./	jht	Setting Depth	Type o		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	9	6 1/4				20	Portland	3	
Completion	5 5/8	2 7/8				991.5	Portland	115	50/50 POZ
		A	DDITIONAL (EMENTIN	IG/SQU	EEZE RECORD	<u> </u>		
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Co	ement	#Sacks	Used		Туре	and Percent Additive	5
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge P Specify Footage of Each Interval F			Bridge Plugs Interval Perfor			cture, Shot, Co nount and Kind	e, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record at and Kind of Material Used) Dep		
UBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At:		Liner Run:] Yes] No	
ate of First, Resumed Pr	roduction, SWD or En	hr. Prod	ducing Method		Flowing	Pumpin	g 🔲 G	as Lift 🔲 Oth	er (Explain)
stimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas Mo	cf	Wate	r 8t	ols.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION	_			THOD OF (_	. —		PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:
Vented Sold (If vented, Subm	Used on Lease	Open I	Hole [(Specify)	Perf.	Dually	Comp. Com	mingled	KANS	RECEIVED AS CORPORATION COM

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

FEB 0 8 2010

Lone Jack Oil Company 509 East Walnut Blue Mound, KS 66010

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
8/30/2009	893

Bill To

Town Oil
16205 West 287th
Paola, KS 66071

P.O. No. Terms	Project

Quantity		Descrip	otion		Rate	Amount
74		Meiwes L	4 2 3 4			
1	8/26/09, Well #4, cir				600.00	600.00
	pumped 220 gallons	of water bel	nind cement a	and shut in.		- 1967 - 1967 - 1967
:	Sales Tax				6.30%	37.80
	D. C.					
		• 5			<i>₩</i> .	ξ. Κ.Α.
• .				A		
					:	
		, J	7.74		· ·	
		**************************************			5	
					**	
			Class Chair			
					RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION (COMMISSION
					1	
					FEB 0 8 2	010
		e ^{rr}				nnasion
			물루 하시 스		CONSERVATION WICHITA	KS
	ALCONOMIC SERVICES					
· [· .	
11		MANAGE TO A STATE OF THE STATE				
nank you for	your business.	16	Financial con-		Total	\$637.80

Lone Jack Oil Company 509 East Walnut Blue Mound, KS 66010

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
8/30/2009	894

Bill To	e in the
Town Oil	
16205 West 287th	
Paola, KS 66071	

Р.	.O. No. Terms	Projec	t

Quantity		Description	1		Rate	Amount
		Meiwes Lease	1000			
3	8/27/09, Well #4, ra			ment out of 2.7/8	70.00	210.0
	and washed sand o	ut of open hole to	TD:			
1	wash pump Sales Tax				200.00	200.0
·	541C5 1 42				6.30%	25.8
		"• •				
						1 · · ·
					*	•
			,			
,						(2) (2)
			modernelly Significant			
						a ya
						· .
					RECE Kansas Corpora	EIVED ITION COMMISSION
						7 (19) 7 (19)
					FEB 0	8 2010
			grade (1)		CONSERVA	TION DIVISION HTA, KS
					Wici	HITA, KS
ank you for	your business.		<u></u>			
				1	「otal	\$435.8
• •						

CADOL

Payless Concrete Products, Inc.

中國"中國國際語名"。

CONDITIONS
Concrete to be delivered to the nearest accessible point over passable road under fruck's own power Due to delivery at owner's or intermediary's direction, seller assumes no responsibility for damages in any manner to sidewalks, roadways, driveways, buildings, tress, shrubbery, stat, which are at custofier's risk. The maximum allotted time for unloading trucks is 5 minutes per yard. A charge will be made for holding trucks longer. This concrete contains correct water contents for strength or mix indicated. We do not assume responsibility for strength test when water is added at customer's request.

NOTICE TO OWNER.

Failure of this confidence to pay those persons supplying material or services to complete this confined can result in the filling of a mechanic's lien on the property which is the subject of this contract.!

TOWN DIL

iseos a settuct

DELTERS E TO 2200 progent to

UDATA, KS KANZI J

	Z. (2.30), (4)	with the second			网 名电影等于是 5.50	
	TIME	FORMULA LOAD SIZE	YARDS ORDERED	DRIVER/TRUCK		PLANT/TRANSACTION #
	03651318p +1	ELC TI 91	11,50 yd 0,00	25	10. (91)	
	DATE	to Date LOAD#10	ARBS/DEL/ BATCH#	WATER TRIM	SCUMP	# TICKET NUMBER
	03-26-09	roday 2	11.50 yd 10694	and the second s	44.00 in	24838
- 1				130		

WARNING
IRRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EYES

Contains Portland Cement. Wear Rubber Boots and Gloves. PROLONGED CONTACT MAY CAUSE BURNS. Avoid Contact With Eyes and Prolonged Contact With Skin. In Case of Contact With Skin or Eyes, Flush Thoroughly, With Water, It Irritation Persists, Get Medical Strendon, IKEP CHILDREN AWAY

CONCRETE IS A PERISHABLE COMMODITY and SECOMES the PROPERTY OF the PURCHASER UPON LEAVING the PLANT. ANY CHANGES OR CANCELLATION of ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS MUST be TELEPHONED to the OFFICE BEFORE LOADING STARTS.

The undersigned promises to play all costs, including reasonable attorneys less, incurred in collecting

All accounts not paid within 30 days of delivery will bear interest at the rate of 24% per annum.

Not Responsible for Reactive Aggregate or Color Quality. No Claim Allowed Unless, Made at Time Material is Delivered.

A \$25 Service Charge and Loss of the Cash Discount will be collected on all Returned Checks. Excess Delay Time Charged @ \$50/HR.

PROPERTY DAMAGE RELEASE
(TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO BE MADE INSIDE CURB LINE)

(TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO BE MADE INSIDE CURB LINE)

Dar Customer-The driver of this bruck in presigning lists RELEASE to you for your signature is of the opinion that the size and weight of his truck may possibly cause damage to the premises and/or adjacent property (if.) places the inaterial in this load where you desire it it is our wish to flelp you in every way that we call; but if a order to do this he driver is 'requesting that you sign this RELEASE-ellewing him and this supplier from any responsibility from any idaniage that may occur to the premises and/or adjacent; property. buildings, sidewatis, driveways, curbs, etc., by the delivery of this material, and that you also agree to help him remove must from the whyelds of his vehicle so that he will not littler the public strell. Further, as darditional consideration, the undersigned agrees to indemnity and hold harmless the driver of this truck and this supplier for any and all driange to the premises and/or adjacent property which may be claimed by anyone to have arish out of detvery of this proper.

Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance H₂0 Added By Request/Authorized By

LOAD RECEIVED BY

QUANTITY	CODE	DESCRIPTION	这一点是无法 们是开 位的		UNIT-PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
5. 75	WELL	MELL (10	SACKS PER UNITY	11.50	76% ØØ	437.00
			5			
1			1 July			
			W M			
RETURNED TO PLANT	LEFT JOB	FINISH UNLOADING	DELAY EXPLANATION/GYLINDER TEST TAKEN	TIME ALLOWED		
			1. JOB NOT READY 2. SLOW POUR OR PUMP 3. TRUCK AHEAD ON JOB 4. GTATION.	N .	Tiv 7 6. 300 4	437.000 27.53
V LEFT PLANT	ARRIVED JOB	START UNLOADING	4 CONTRACTOR PROVE POWER	TIME DUE		464.53
in the second					ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1	
TOTAL ROUND TRIP	TOTAL AT JOB	UNLOADING TIME		DELAY TIME	ADDITIONAL CHARGE 2	
					GRAND TOTAL	
فاحيت بالمال بالمستنف	بريرية والمحاشفين	na na seo de principalitati	المستعدد الأستان المستعدد المس	وده. الله الأمار أن المار المحدة المعادلية المعادلة المعادلة المعادلة المعادلة المعادلة المعادلة المعادلة المعادلة	Children Control of the Control of t	

Payless Concrete Products, Inc.

CONDITIONS

CONDITIONS

Concrete to be delivered to the nearest accessible point over passable road, under truck's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or intermediary's direction, seller assumes no responsibility for damages in any manner to sidewalks, roadways, driveways, buildings, trees, shrubbery, etc., which are at customer's risk. The maximum allotted time for unloading trucks is 5 minutes per yard. A charge will be madé for holding trucks longer. This concrete contains correct water contents for strength or mix indicated. We do not assume responsibility for NOTICE TO OWNER

Fallure of this contractor to pay those persons supplying material or services to complete this contract can result in the filling of a mechanic's lien on the property which is the subject of this contract.

CAØGI CASH CUSTOMER

106/A-23-22 TOWN DIL 16805 W. BOTTH ST. DEL TO:54 E TO 2200 N AMI TO S-DAKOTA & E FAOLA: KS 66071

	TIME	FORMULA	LOAD SIZE	YARDS ORDERED	C CON TO	DRIVER/TRUCK			ļ.
	02:43:17p h	ELL.	5.75 yd	11.50 yd	0,00	35	7 ATR 8.00	PLANT/TRANSACTION #	ı.
Sage.		o Date	LOAD # 💆	S EXARTS DELL'	BATCH#	WATER TRIM	SLUMP	TICKĘT NŲMBER	è.
1	88-56-89 Y	oday	1	5.75 yd	10693		4.00 in	ET COV	
							_		ļ

WARNING

IRRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EVES
Contains Portland Cement. Wear Rubber Boots and Gloves. PROLONGED CONTACT MAY
CAUSE BURNS. Avoid Contact With Eyes and Prolonged Contact With Skin. In Case of
Contact With Skin or Eyes, Flush Thoroughly With Water, If Irritation Persists, Get Medical
Attention. KEEP CHILDREN AWAY.

CONCRETE IS & PERISHABLE COMMODITY and BECOMES the PROPERTY of the PURCHASER UPON LEAVING the PLANT. ANY CHANGES OR CANCELLATION of ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS MUST be TELEPHONED to the OFFICE BEFORE LOADING STARTS.

The undersigned promises to pay all costs, including reasonable attorneys' fees, incurred in collecting

All accounts not paid within 30 days of delivery will bear interest at the rate of 24% per annum.

Not Responsible for Reactive Aggregate or Color Quality. No Claim Allowed Unless Made at Time

CODE

TRUCKING

A \$25 Service Charge and Loss of the Cash Discount will be collected on all Returned Checks. Excess Delay Time Charged @ \$50/HR

QUANTITY

5.. 75

1.00

PROPERTY DAM	MAGE DEL	EACE	
	MAGE NEL	EMOE	

(TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO BE MADE INSIDE CURB LINE) Dear Customer-The driver of this truck in presenting this RELEASE to Dear Customer-The offiver of this truck in presenting this RELEASE to you for your signature is of the opinion that the size and weight of his truck may possibly cause damage to the premises and/or adjacent properly if it places the material in this load where you desire it. It is our wish to thelp you in every way that we can, but in order to do this, the driver is requesting that you sign this RELEASE relieving him and this supplier from any responsibility from any damage that may occur to the premises and/or adjacent property, buildings, sidewalks, driveways, curbs, etc., by the deflevey of this, material, and that you also agree to help him remove mud from the wheels of his vehicle so that he will not litter the public sizeth. Further, as additional consideration, the undersigned agrees to indemnity and hod harmless the driver tion, the undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the driver of this truck and this supplier for any and all damage to the premises and/or adjacent property which may be claimed by anyone to have arish out of delivery of this order.

Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance H₂0 Added By Request/Authorized By

GAL X

WEIGHMASTER

MY SIGNATURE BELOW INDICATES THAT I HAVE READ THE HEALTH WARNING AND SUPPLIER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED

(10 SACKS PER UNIT)

DESCRIPTION

TRUCKING CHARGE

UNIT PRICE

1.00

50.00

EXTENDED PRICE 50.00

meins es

RETURNED TO PLANT	LEFT JOB	FINISH UNLOADING	DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TEST TAKEN	TIME ALLOWED SabTotal \$ 487. 8
	<u> </u>		1. JOB NOT READY 6. TRUCK BROKE DOWN 2. SLOW POUR OR PUMP 7. ACCIDENT 3. TRUCK AHEAD ON JOB 8. CITATION	Total \$ 517.6
LEFT PLANT	ARRIVED JOB	START UNLOADING	4. CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN 9. OTHER 5. ADDED WATER	TIME DIE Dieden \$ 517.6
3.04	323		J. ADJED TIATEN	ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1
TOTAL ROUND TRIP	TOTAL AT JOB	UNLOADING TIME		DELAY TIME APPLICATION AND APPLICATION APPLICATION AND APPLICATION APPLICATION AND APPLICATION APPLICATION APPLICATION APPLICATION APPLICATION APPLICATION APP
				ADDITIONAL CHARGE 2
				GRAND TOTAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION FEB 0 8 2010 Allen County, KS Well: N. Meiwes # 4 Lease Owner: Town Oil

Town Oilfield Service, Inc.

Commenced Spudding: 8/21/09 (913) 837-8400

WELL LOG

Thickness of Strata	Formation	Total Depth
3	Soil	3
4	Clay	7
68	Shale	75
41	Lime	116
33	Shale	149
2	Lime	151
10	Shale/Shells	161
42	Shale	203
91	Lime	294
7	Shale/Shells	301
5	Lime	306
2	Shale	308
8	Lime	316
5	Shale	321
6	Lime	327-Hertha
199	Shale	526
11	Lime	537
3	Shale	540
7	Lime	547
153	Shale	710
3	Sandy Shale	713-Odor, Little Show
258	Shale	971
3	Sand	974-Oil Sand, Little Bleed
6	Sandy Shale	980-No Bleed
3	Sand	983-White, No Bleed
12	Sand	995-Good Oil
3	Sand	998-Some Oil
4	Sand	1002-TD
	REC KANSAS CORPOR	
		CONSERVATION DIVI